TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	12/31/1988

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Masury-Columbia Co.		12/16/1988	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Ivax Industries, Inc.
Street Address:	101 Rock Road
City:	Horsham
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA
Postal Code:	19044
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	0710398	MYCO

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (866)347-9614

Email: abodecker@foulston.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Alicia E. Bodecker

Address Line 1: 1551 N. Waterfront Parkway, Ste. 100

Address Line 4: Wichita, KANSAS 67206

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	25216-5
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Alicia E. Bodecker
Signature:	/Alicia E. Bodecker/

TRADEMARK REEL: 004666 FRAME: 0817

OP \$40,00 071039

900207955

Date:	11/28/2011
Total Attachments: 3 source=Ivax Industries Certificate of Merger#page1.tif source=Ivax Industries Certificate of Merger#page2.tif source=Ivax Industries Certificate of Merger#page3.tif	

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004666 FRAME: 0818

FILED

11AM

DEC 20 1988

CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP AND MERGER OF SUBSIDIARIES INTO DOMESTIC PARENT

(PURSUANT TO SECTION 253 OF THE GENERAL CORPORATION LAW OF DELAWARE)

IVAX Industries, Inc. (the "Company"), a corporation incorporated on the 9th day of December, 1987, pursuant to the provisions of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware does hereby certify:

That the Company owns all of the issued and outstanding capital stock of Beaulieu Industries, Inc., ChemMark Corp., Inland Vacuum Industries, Inc. Masury-Columbia Co., each of which is a corporation incorporated under the laws of the State of Delaware, and SUS Chemical Co., Inc., a corporation incorporated under the laws of the State of South Carolina (collectively referred to herein as the "Subsidiaries").

SECOND: That the Company, by a resolution of its board of directors duly adopted by written consent dated the 14th day of December 1988, determined to and did merge into itself said Subsidiaries which resolution is set forth below:

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004666 FRAME: 0819

WHEREAS, the Board of Directors of the Company deems it to be in the best interest of the Company to consolidate the operations of all of its subsidiaries with the operations of the Company.

NOW, THEREFORE, the following resolutions are hereby unanimously adopted:

RESOLVED, that Beaulieu Industries, Inc., ChemMark Corp., Inland Vacuum Industries, Inc., Masury-Columbia Co. and SUS Chemical Co., Inc., each of which is a wholly-owned subsidiary of the Company (collectively, the "Subsidiaries") be merged with and into the Company (the "Merger") effective on and as of December 31, 1988 pursuant to the provisions of Section 253 of the Delaware General Corporation Law;

FURTHER RESOLVED, that the Company shall assume all of the liabilities and obligations of each of the Subsidiaries upon the effective date of the Merger; and

FURTHER RESOLVED, that the appropriate officers of the Company be, and they are hereby, authorized and directed to take such further action within or without the State of Delaware, as is necessary to effect said Merger, including, but not limited to, the making, execution and filing in the office of the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware of certificate of ownership and merger setting forth a copy of the resolution to and assume the liabilities and obligations of the Subsidiaries as forth herein and the filing of a copy thereof in the office of the Secretary of State of the State of South Carolina.

THIRD: That this Certificate of Ownership and Merger shall not become effective until December 31, 1988.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Company has caused this certificate to be signed by its president and attested by its secretary, and its corporate seal to be hereto affixed, the $\frac{16^{16}}{16^{16}}$ day of December, 1988.

By: John S. Durkin, President

ATTEST:

hn J. Brady Secretary

(Seal)

1616s